Year

2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2001

2000

1999

Highway 8 — Tagish Road Weight Restriction History

Date reduced to
100%

N/A
N/A
N/A
April 11
N/A
N/A
N/A
April 24
N/A
March 28
N/A
April 02
N/A
April 06
N/A
N/A
April 4
April 8
March 17
April 4
April 9
April 11

March 30
March 27

March 25

Date reduced to

75%
March 28
April 13
April 4
April 17
April 20
March 19
April 9
N/A
April 29
March 29
April 9
April 17
April 2
April 11
April 01
April 9
April 6
April 12
April 3
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

April 06
(km 0-54)

Date increased to

100%
May 6
N/A
May 13
May 22
May 25
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
May 5
May 13
May 23
May 11
N/A
April 28
N/A
May 12
May 21
May 3
Not Applicable
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

May 11

All restrictions
rescinded

May 16
May 11
May 20
June 9
May 29
May 21
May 18
June 6
May 20
May 11
June 4
June 4
May 31
May 16
May 14
June 01
June 6
June 1
May 27
May 20
May 30
June 7

June 04
June 05

June 02



1998

1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

March 23
April 04

April 01

April 01
March 30

April 04

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

April 19
(km 0-54)

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

April 30

Not Applicable
Not Applicable

Not Applicable

June 03
May 16

May 17

May 13
May 11

June 01



