Year	Date reduced to 100%	Date reduced to 75%	Date increased to 100%	All restrictions rescinded
2024	N/A	March 28	May 6	May 16
2023	N/A	April 13	N/A	May 11
2022	N/A	April 4	May 13	May 20
2021	April 11	April 17	May 22	June 9
2020	N/A	April 20	May 25	May 29
2019	N/A	March 19	N/A	May 21
2018	N/A	April 9	N/A	May 18
2017	April 24	N/A	N/A	June 6
2016	N/A	April 29	N/A	May 20
2015	March 28	March 29	May 5	May 11
2014	N/A	April 9	May 13	June 4
2013	April 02	April 17	May 23	June 4
2012	N/A	April 2	May 11	May 31
2011	April 06	April 11	N/A	May 16
2010	N/A	April 01	April 28	May 14
2009	N/A	April 9	N/A	June 01
2008	April 4	April 6	May 12	June 6
2007	April 8	April 12	May 21	June 1
2006	March 17	April 3	May 3	May 27
2005	April 4	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	May 20
2004	April 9	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	May 30
2003	April 11	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	June 7
2001	March 30	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	June 04
2000	March 27	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	June 05
1999	March 25	April 06 (km 0-54)	May 11	June 02

Highway 8 – Tagish Road Weight Restriction History

1998	March 23	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	June 03
1997	April 04	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	May 16
1996	April 01	April 19 (km 0-54)	April 30	May 17
1995	April 01	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	May 13
1994	March 30	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	May 11
1993	April 04	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	June 01